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bit0:Data Not Ready;

1-2 Status bit1:IntL; bit2: Flat mem 0700
Channel Status -
3 LOS Flag Latched TX/RX LOS indicator 00
4 Channel Status Latched TX fault indicator 00
TxFault Flag
5 Channel Status Reserved 00
Reserved5
Module Monitor Latched temperature
6 alarm/warning and 00
Temp AW Flag C
initialization complete
Module Monitor .
7 Ve AW Flag Latched Vcc alarm/warning 00
8 Module Monitor Reserved 00
Reserved8
Channel Mon Latched Rx Power alarm/
9-10 RxPower AW Flag warning 0000
Channel Mon Latched Tx Bias alarm/
1-12 TxBias AW Flag warning 0000
Channel Mon
13-21 Reservedi3 Reserved 00
23-33 Module Monitor Internally measured 0000
Temp module temperature
Module Monitor
24-25 Reserved24 Reserved 0000
26-27 Module Monitor Internally measured 00 00
Voltage module supply voltage
Module Monitor
28-33 Reserved28 Reserved 00
34-35 Channel Mon Internally measured RX 00 00
Rx1Power input power, channel 1
36-37 Channel Mon I_nternally measured RX 0000
Rx2Power input power, channel 2
38-39 Channel Mon Internally measured RX 00 00
Rx3Power input power, channel 3
40-41 Channel Mon Internally measured RX 00 00
Rx4Power input power, channel 4
Channel Mon Internally measured TX
42-43 Tx1Bias bias, channel 1 0000
Channel Mon Internally measured TX
44-45 Tx2Bias bias, channel 2 0000
46-47 Channel Mon Internally measured TX 0000

Tx3Bias

bias, channel 3
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Channel Mon Internally measured TX
48-49 2 Tx4Bias bias, channel 4 0000
Channel Mon
50-81 32 Reserveds0 Reserved 00
82-85 4 Reserved82 Reserved 00
Txn Read/write bit that
86 1 Control TxDisable allows software disable of 00
transmitters
Control Rx Rate Rx channel Software Rate
87 1 00
Select Select
Control Tx Rate Tx channel Software Rate
88 1 00
Select Select
Software Application Select
89 1 ControlRX4 App | 10 'ser 8079, Rx Channel 4 00
Select !
(Optional)
Software Application Select
90 1 Control RX3APP | o SFF_8079, Rx Channel 3 00
Select !
(Optional)
Software Application Select
91 1 ControlRx2 AP | 10 5Er_8079, Rx Channel 2 00
Select K
(Optional)
Software Application Select
92 1 Control RXTAPP | 101 5EF-8079, Rx Channel 1 00
Select K
(Optional)
Power set to low power
93 1 Control Power mpde/Ovemde of LPMode 00
signal setting the power
mode with software
Software Application Select
94 1 Control Tx4 App | 0 6er 8079, Tx Channel 4 00
Select .
(Optional)
Software Application Select
95 1 Control X3 AP | 0 6er 8079, Tx Channel 3 00
Select .
(Optional)
Software Application Select
9 1 Control X2 APP | 01 6EF_g079, Tx Channel 2 00
Select .
(Optional)
Software Application Select
97 1 Control XV APP | 01 5pF-8079, Tx Channel 1 00
Select .
(Optional)
Control
98-99 2 Reservedos Reserved 00 00
100 ] Mask TXRX LOS Mask|ng.b|tifor TX/RX LOS 00
indicator
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Masking bit for TX fault

101 1 Mask TxFault 2 00
indicator
Mask
102 1 Reserved]02 Reserved 00
Masking bit for Temperature
103 1 Mask Temp AW alarm/warning and 00
initialization complete
104 1 Mask Vcc AW Masking bit for Vcc alarm/ 00
warning
Mask
105-106 2 Reserved]05 Reserved 00 00
107-109 3 Reserved107 Reserved 00
110 1 Power Power Less Than 1W 08
111-112 2 Reserved111 Reserved 00
113 1 Channel Four Channel 10
114-118 5 Reserved107 Reserved 00
119-122 4 Password Change Password Cha_nge Entry 00 00 00 00
Entry Area Area (optional)
123-126 4 Password Entry Password.Entry Area 00 00 00 00 5
Area (Optional)
127 1 Page Select Page Select Byte 00
Upper Memory Map Page 00h
ncwu | B SHBER i VA (HEX) | &if
128 1 Identifier QSFP28 11
129 1 Ext. Identifier CLEI code present in Page 10
02h
130 1 Connector No separable connector 23
Code for electronic
131-138 8 Tranceiver compatibility or optical 80000000
i eps 0000 0000
compatibility
139 1 Encoding (64B66B) 05
140 1 BR, nominal Nominal Bit Rate 25.5GB/s FF
Extended
141 1 RateSelect Tags for Extenqed 00
. RateSelect compliance
Compliance
Link length supported for
142 1 Length(SMF) <ME fiber in km 00
Link length supported for
143 1 Length (E-50pm) EBW 50/125 pm fiber, units 00

of 2m
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Link length supported for

144 1 Length (50 um) 50/125 pm fiber, units of 1 00
m
Link length supported for
145 1 Length (62.5 um) | 62.5/125 pm fiber, units of 1 00
m
Link length supported for ;
146 ! Length (Copper) copper, units of Tm
147 1 Device Tech Copper cable unequalized A0
4D 4F 44 55
4C 4554 45
148-163 16 Vendor name MODULETEK 4B 20 20 20
20202020
Extended Extended Transceiver Codes
164 1 . - 00
Transceiver for InfiniBand
165-167 | 3 Vendor OUI QSFP Ve”dor”'JEEE company | 4900 00
168-183 | 16 vendor PN Part number in Order -
information
Revision level for part
184-185 2 Vendor rev number provided by vendor -
(ASCII)
Nominal laser wavelength
186-187 2 Wavelength (Wavelength = value / 20 in -
nm)
Guaranteed range of laser
wavelength (+/- value) from
188-189 2 V\_/é\)\(gi:ggéh Nominal wavelength. -
(Wavelength Tol. =value/
200 in nm)
190 1 Max Case Temp MaX|mu_m Case 46
Temperature in Degrees C.
Check code for Base ID
191 ! CCBASE Fields (addresses 128-190) i
Rate Select, TX Disable, TX
192-195 | 4 Options _Fault, LOS, Warning 0B 00 00 00
indicators for: Temperature,
VCC, RX power, TX Bias
196-211 16 Vendor SN Serial number provided by | Programmed
vendor by Factory
212-219 | 8 Date Code Year,Month,Day Programmed
by Factory
Indicates which types of
220 ] Diagnostic diagnostic monitoring are 00

Monitoring Type

implemented (if any) in the
Module. Bit 1,0 Reserved
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Indicates which optional

221 1 Enhanced options enhanced features are 00
implemented in the Module.
222 1 Reserved Reserved -
Check code for the
223 1 CCEXT Extended ID Fields -
(addresses 192-222)
224-255 32 Vendor Specific Vendor Specific EEPROM -
Upper Memory Map Page 02h
ncwu | B SHBER i D (HEX) | &
128-255 128 Upper Memory User Code Area -
Map
Upper Memory Map Page 8Ah
ncwu | B SERER #id DfE (HEX) | &t
128-131 4 Firmware Version Firmware Version Number -
Number[4]
Datasheet
132-135 4 Version Datasheet Version Number -
Number[4]
Security Level:
, 00=Normal Mode; ;
136 1 Security Level 01=User Mode (level 1);
02=Factory Mode (level 2);
137-138 2 Vcc ADC Vcc ADC - 1
139-140 2 Temp ADC Temp ADC - 1
Upper Memory Map Page FOh
ncwmu | SHEER i A (HEX) | &if
128-131 4 Password1 long Level 1 Password 00001011
&
1. BB EIEUE
2. ¥ 73 00000000, EHAREHNEANE
3. 8 AOH )3k 00, %k 02 TEERIFIEE, EAR2ER 1 0[5
SFP i
Address A0
ncwmu | B SHBER i EVE (HEX) | &
0 1 Identifier SFP or SFP+ 03
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GBIC/SFP function is
1 1 Ext. Identifier defined by two-wire 04
interface ID only
2 1 Connector Copper pigtail 21
. . 00 00 00 00
3-10 8 Transceiver Passive Cable 00 04 00 00
11 ] Encoding Code for I'_ngh spee_d serial 00
encoding algorithm
12 1 BR, Nominal Nominal Bit Rate 25.5GB/s FF
13 1 Rate Identifier Type of rate select 00
functionality
Link length supported for
14 1 Length(SMF,km) single mode fiber, units of 00
km
Link length supported for
15 1 Length (SMF) single mode fiber, units of 00
100 m
Link length supported for
16 1 Length (50um) 50 um OM2 fiber, units of 00
10m
Link length supported for
17 1 Length (62.5um) 62.5 um OM1 fiber, units of 00
10m
Link length supported for
50um OM4 fiber, units of
18 1 Lfggtzr(gglbdie(;r 10m. Alternatively copper 01
PP or direct attach cable,
units of m
Link length supported for
19 1 Length (OM3) 50 um OMS3 fiber, units of 00
10m
4D 4F 44 55
4C 4554 45
20-35 16 Vendor name MODULETEK 4B 20 20 20
20202020
36 1 Transceiver COd? for electro_n!g or 0D
optical compatibility
37-39 3 Vendor OUI SFP vendor 'IEEE company 5000 00
40-55 | 16 vendor PN Part number in Order -
information
Revision level for part
56-59 4 Vendor rev number provided by -
vendor (ASCII)
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Laser wavelength
60-61 2 Wavelength (Passive/Active Cable 00 00
Specification Compliance)
62 1 Unallocated 00
Check code for Base ID
63 ! CCBASE Fields (addresses 0 to 62) )
Indicates which optional
64-65 2 Options transceiver signals are 0000
implemented
66 1 BR, max Upper bit rate margin 64
67 1 BR, min Lower bit rate margin 00
63-83 16 Vendor SN Serial number provided by | Programmed
vendor by Factory
84-91 8 Date code Year,Month,Day Programmed
by Factory
Indicates which type of
92 1 Diagnostic diagnostic monitoring is 00
Monitoring Type implemented (if any) in
the transceiver
Indicates which optional
93 1 Enhanced Options .enhanced feat'ures are 00
implemented (if any) in
the transceiver
Indicates which revision of
94 1 SFF-8472 SFF-8472 the transceiver 00
Compliance . .
complies with.
Check code for the
95 1 CCEXT Extended ID Fields -
(addresses 64 to 94)
96-127 32 Vendor Specific Vendor Specific EEPROM -
128-255 128 Vendor Specific Vendor Specific EEPROM -
Address A2 Low
nc s | S SHBER i EV(E (HEX) | &3
0-94 95 Reserved Reserved FF
95 1 Checksum 0-94 Byte Checksum -
96-121 26 Reserved Reserved 00
Security Level:
. 00=Normal Mode;
122 1 Security Level 01=User Mode (Level 1) 00
02=Factory mode (Level 2);
123-126 4 Password Entry Password Entry Area 00 00 0000 1
127 1 Table Selection Page Select Byte 00
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Address A2 Page 00h/01h
IC Huht fég SEBER ik BB (HEX) | &3
128-255 128 Upper Memory User Code Area -
Map
Address A2 Page 8Ah
ncwmu | B SERAR ik WE (HEX) | &
128-131 4 Firmware Version Firmware Version Number -
Number[4]
132-135 4 Total Running Time Total Running Time In }
In Second Second
Address A2 Page FOh
ncwu | B SERAR ik WE (HEX) | &
128-131 4 Password1 Long Level 1 Password 00001011
00=A0 With Write
. Protection;
132 1 DisableAOWP 01=A0 Without Write 00
Protection
00=A2 TOOTO1 With Write
. Protection;
133 1 DisableA2TO0TOTWP 01=A2 TO0TO1 Without 00
Write Protection
*:
1. &4 00000000, EHAREHENE
2. 185 AOH & A2H 893 00, & 01 5B 5 RIFINEE, HALREER 105
BAPFER
- REEFR =
=R HETE BWHESAN R
1. O[iE5 A0 T00/T02
QSFP i 00001011 = (A2 TF0) 2. 0JiE A0 T8A
3. o[iE5E A0 TFO
1. TJi&5 A0, A2 T00/TO1
SFP i 000010 11 = (A2 TF0) 2. TiE A2 T8A
3. T[iE5 A2 TFO
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1. B RIFRESE |EEES02.3bj 92.10.2: 1L<22.48dB@12.89 GHz

2. REFEH AR ESE IEEES02.3bj 92.10.3: SDDxx(dB)=16.5 - 2 x SQRT(f), 0.05<f<4.1GHz.

3. RETEIZ 4R ESE IEEES02.3bj 92.10.3: SDDxx(dB)=10.66 - 14 x log10(f/5.5), 41<f<19GHz.
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BRSR
Bs BIREFR
DAC-QSFP-4SFP-100G-P-30AWG-TM-D1C1B CA-25G-N
DAC-QSFP-4SFP-100G-P-30AWG-2M-D1C1B CA-25G-N
DAC-QSFP-4SFP-100G-P-28AWG-2.5M-D1C1B CA-25G-N
DAC-QSFP-4SFP-100G-P-28AWG-3M-D1C1B CA-25G-S
DAC-QSFP-4SFP-100G-P-26 AWG-5M-D1C1B CA-25G-L

i*:

1. REHERSR S EHFRE: IEEE 802.3by 110-10

R4 A
88 s R/ME L RXE B &
%M 30 26 AWG
s iZE7 Z 90 100 110 Ohm
FoES
8% s HEE =R &
30AWG FREE Gp3o 270 g/PCS 1
28AWG FFRES Gpas 290 g/PCS 1
26AWG FRES Gpas 320 g/PCS 1
30AWG B EE Ge3o 130 g/M 2
28AWG B ES Geos 155 g/M 2
26AWG BEfE S Geas 175 g/M 2
SFP iR RIEES Gs 0.80 g/M
QSFP infhRIEES Go 1.40 g/

&

1. DAC-QSFP-4SFP-100G-xxAWG-1M-D1C1B =R EE

2. B KEBRYSES (4 48), FIi0: DAC-QSFP-4SFP-100G-P-26AWG-5M-D1C1B X RENEE A:
320+175%(5-1)+0.80%4+1.40=1024.69
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SMERT

18.3540. 1

FERSTAZE £0.2mm

BpEXK
%2R~
Fs RELM AWG LM ER OD(ZXK) mINEHERE R(ZXK)
1 30 4.6 26
2 28 5.0 28
3 26 5.6 30
BRIRKE
Fs BERIFIREE L1 (EXK) RETBE (EX)
1 100 2
2 200 2
3 300 4
4 400 4
5 500 6
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QSFP S|HIE

Top View

GND
RX2n
RX2p

GND
RX4n
RX4p

GND

ModPrsL
IntL
vlil'_T!:
v, 1
LPMode

GND
TX3p
TX3n

GND
TX1p
TX1n

GND

Bottom View

GND
TX2n
TX2p

GND
TX4n
TX4p

GND

ModselL
ResetL
V-ir;R:l:

SCL

SDA

GND
RX3p
RX3n

GND
RX1p
RX1n

GND
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SFP S|HIE

Top View Bottom View

Veer
TX_FAULT

TX_DISABLE

SDA
SCL
MOD_ABS
RSO
LOS
RS1
Vien
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QSFP SIBIE X

PIN # #e L &iE
1 GND ith 5
2 TX2n A FimEAEmAR, LAN2
3 TX2p ASiREIRMAIE, LAN2
4 GND it 5
5 TX4n EFimEAERmAR, LAN4
6 TX4p ESinEIER AL, LAN4
7 GND it 5
8 ModSellL TEBRIEIES R, BB P ISR IG M AR 4% &8 @15 1
9 ResetL BREE 2
10 VR +3.3V IR B Rt
11 SCL P2 BITERONTZ%

12 SDA M&BTEOSIEL

13 GND b >
14 RX3P EWinIURER M IE, LAN3

15 RX3n EWREEm L 5, LAN3

16 GND i >
17 RX1P EWiREURR L IE, LANT

18 RX1n EWinEURmE A, LANT

19 GND ih 5
20 GND it 5
21 Rx2n BWREIERH 5, LAN2

22 Rx2p EWR SRR L IE, LAN2

23 GND #th 5
24 Rx4n BRIURAIRR T 5, LAN4

25 Rx4p EWimHER L IE, LANA

26 GND b >
27 ModPrsL BEHURNIERS ], TEAR R 3
28 IntL oh i 4
29 VecTx +3.3V R Him BRI S

30 Vee +3.3V BiR

31 LPMode BmEER >
32 GND ih 5
33 Tx3p RENREIERALE, LAN3
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34 Tx3n RETim BB, LAN3
35 GND it 5
36 T™X1p A StimEEm AL, LANT
37 Tx1n RETR BB, LAN1
38 GND it 5

*:

1. ModSellL A5, H @B ENFRHERFH, HHRINAN 2 £ BT EBEFEHS, ModSell RFEE 2 £iROL
% FfERZ1 QSFP &, 11 ModSell 3 "&", EHE AR K B ENBEM 2 £iEOE{S. ModSell FE1EHch
BEERE_HBEME,

2. BREFSIH, X Resetl 5| LEBFRHENBEFR/NKIEENSFEEREN, HERERAFERIREAE
MIPBRINRE, ERITEMSRY, FVNNRBREFEIRSN, BERERE M PR TM.

3. Z5 IS BEEER, FERERNBEER TIE!T, ZESH AT RINEELTFIL,

4. IntL 2HESIH, EFREBEREE, MEEZNRLELL 4.7kQ-10kQ BE_EHE Vee, M E 2R BTN, FRERT
REiR /Rt RE, ENER 2 R BTEOIRB PR,

5. BEEM 5N REMAIRE.
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SFP SIRIE X
PIN # o5 L &iE

1 VEeer R atimi (SR A) 1
2 TX_FAULT | A intEEE, REM
3 TX_DISABLE | Z{ESHE S BF NI XARRE §im, RMEMH
4 SDA R&BTEOLESZ 2
5 SCL RABTEONL 2
6 MOD_ABS | #RRIRANIE/RSIM, FERRAEM 2
7 RSO Rtz
8 LOS ESEXET, REERRERIEETE, AEMER
9 RS1 RiEE
10 VEer Bt (5 & NinittA) 1
1 VEeer Bimi (5 &5t A) 1
12 RD- EWiniiER R, XnBS
13 RD+ BRHERLIE, JRBS
14 VEer B (5 K5It A) 1
15 Veer s IR
16 Veer A SR
17 VEeer R At (SR A) 1
18 D+ REHHIERAMAL, XRBE
19 TD- AR EIERAR, XRBS
20 Veer At (SRR A) 1

=
1. B SR TR EEN,
2. MEFEHMR L 4.7kQ-10kQ BYER ERIB) 2V = 3.6V Z BN EE,

2E W

1. IEEE standard 802.3bj. IEEE Standard Department.
2. IEEE standard 802.3by. IEEE Standard Department.
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